Oscoda, Presque Isle $74,665 

MOTION BY DAVE FREEDMAN TO APPROVE THE FISCAL YEAR 2026 LIQUOR TAX 
REQUESTS RECOMMENDED BY THE NORTHERN MICHIGAN REGIONAL ENTITY 
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE ON SEPTEMBER 8, 2025 IN THE 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
SEVENTEEN DOLLARS ($366,317.00); SUPPORT BY MARY MAROIS.  

Discussion: Mr. Lawson asked about the expenses for the request from 217 Recovery for the 
Recovery Stories: Message of Hope Series. He noted that $9,000 was requested for food and 

catering and an additional $3,600 for printing, decorations, drinks and desserts.

[...]

MOTION BY DAVE FREEDMAN TO PAY NORTHERN LAKES COMMUNITY MENTAL 
HEALTH AUTHORITY THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE FISCAL YEAR 2020 THROUGH 
2022 COST MISALLOCATION CHARGES LESS THE FISCAL YEAR 2023 AND 2024 
CLOSEOUT PAYMENTS DUE TO NORTHERN LAKES COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH 
AUTHORITY IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION FORTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
ELEVEN DOLLARS ($3,040,311.00) WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT NORTHERN 
LAKES COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH AUTHORITY WILL NOT PURSUE ANY FURTHER 
REVIEW OF FISCAL YEARS 2018 THROUGH 2022; SUPPORTED BY DON SMELTZER.   

Discussion: Mr. Tanner acknowledged that the Board previously moved to task Rehmann with